

061700 JUN 18 2007

No. _____ OFFICE OF THE CLERK

In the
SUPREME COURT of the UNITED STATES

STATE OF MISSOURI,
Petitioner,

v.

VINCENT McFADDEN,
Respondent.

**On Petition for Writ of Certiorari
To The Missouri Supreme Court**

PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI

JEREMIAH W. (JAY) NIXON
Attorney General of Missouri
JAMES R. LAYTON
State Solicitor
SHAUN J MACKELPRANG
Chief Counsel, Criminal
Division
DANIEL N. McPHERSON
Assistant Attorney General
Counsel of Record

P.O. Box 899
Jefferson City, MO 65102
Phone: (573) 751-3321
Fax: (573) 751-5391

Blank Page

CAPITAL CASE QUESTIONS PRESENTED

TABLE OF CONTENTS

QUESTIONS PRESENTED.....	i
PARTIES TO THE PROCEEDING	ii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	iv
OPINIONS BELOW	1
JURISDICTION	1
CONSTITUTIONAL AND STATUTORY PROVISIONS INVOLVED.....	1
INTRODUCTION AND STATEMENT	3
REASONS FOR GRANTING THE WRIT	7
I. In holding that the prosecutor’s reason for striking Venireperson S.H. was neither race-neutral nor legitimate,” the Missouri Supreme Court departed from the holding of <i>Purkett v. Elem</i> , where this Court made plain that hair style is not a characteristic peculiar to any race	7
II. The Missouri Supreme Court, in conflict with <i>Romano v. Oklahoma</i> , reversed the respondent’s death sentence based on speculation that the jury’s knowledge of respondent’s death sentence in another case affected the jury’s weighing process and made it more likely to impose the death penalty.....	12
CONCLUSION	15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Batson v. Kentucky</i> , 476 U.S. 79 (1986) ..	3, 4, 6, 7, 10, 11
<i>Brown v. Sanders</i> , 126 S. Ct. 884 (2006)	12
<i>Hernandez v. New York</i> , 500 U.S. 352 (1991).....	7, 8
<i>Purkett v. Elem</i> , 514 U.S. 765 (1995)....i, iii, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10	
<i>Romano v. Oklahoma</i> , 512 U.S. 1 (1994)..i, iii, 12, 13, 14	
<i>State v. Ferguson</i> , 20 S.W.3d 485 (Mo. 2000)	13
<i>State v. Kinder</i> , 942 S.W.2d 313 (Mo. 1996)	13
<i>State v. McFadden</i> , 191 S.W.3d 648 (Mo. 2006)..	5, 12
<i>United States v. Roan Eagle</i> , 867 F.2d 436 (8th Cir. 1989).....	10

Other Authorities

28 U.S.C. § 1257	1
<i>Robert Patrick, Red Hair: Why's that a Problem?</i> , <i>St. L. Post-Dispatch</i> , Mar. 23, 2007	9
